Assi Dire	ector of and T	ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 130373					
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	А.	Name of conveying party:  Masahiro KAKO  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  AISAN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1-1, KYOWA-CHO 1-CHOME, OBU-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 474-8578 JAPAN					
3.	A. ⊠  □  □  B.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No					
4.	A.	Patent Application No.(s) <u>11/604,203</u>	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached"							
	C.	Title of Application: <u>BRUSHLESS MOTOR CONT</u>	TROL APPARATUS FOR PUMP					
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
<u> </u>	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To i	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing in	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: November 25, 2008					

PATENT REEL: 021891 FRAME: 0260

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masahiro KAKO	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)	<del></del>	
		to eac	h of the undersigned, each undersig	iollar (\$1.00) and other good and valua ned agrees to assign, and hereby does a	ble consideration paid ssign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	A <u>ISAN KOGYO KABUSHIKI K</u>	AISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, KYOWA-CHO 1-CHOME, (	BU-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 474-8578 JAPAI	<u> </u>	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	BRUSHLESS MOTOR CONTR	OL APPARATUS FOR PUMP		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign					
	Application Number	for w	high the undersigned has (have) exc	cuted an application for patent in the L	nite i States of America	
		ים מס	ven date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	) ол			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	11/604,203		
•		file	November 27, 2006	···		
claims reexan Patent full rig and ag identii	polication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Less of the United States resulting to convey the entire integrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned her fication that may be necessalation of this document.	division e in obtai ees to exe ational Co rees to per Jnited Sta thorizes a ting from rest herei binding o reby gran	thereof, or any patent or reissue app ning evidence and going forward wi ecute all papers and documents and a privention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may tes patent to the Assignee. and requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not exect on him and his heirs, successors, assigned in Oliff & Berridge, I irable in order to comply with the ru	Property or similar agreements.  be necessary to obtain, maintain or constant and the necessary to obtain, maintain or constant and the necessary to obtain, maintain or constant as Assignee of the entire interest, and and will not execute, any agreement igns and legal representatives.  LC the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trace	y in connection with  Infirm by reissue or  I sauc any and all Letters  Ind covenants that he has  Into in conflict herewith,  I say further	
			the undersigned on the date(s) op ~	posite the undersigned name(s).	(SEAL)	
Date	Aug, 18,			Masahiro Kako		
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date	This assignment should er, then it should be signed	preferabl before at	Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  y be signed before: (a) a Notary Publicast two witnesses who also sign ho	lic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cons	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) ul if outside the U.S.A. I	
Date Date Date Date Date	This assignment should er, then it should be signed	preferabl before at	Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  y be signed before: (a) a Notary Publicast two witnesses who also sign ho	lic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cons	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) ul if outside the U.S.A. I	

PATENT REEL: 021891 FRAME: 0261

**RECORDED: 11/25/2008**